

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5090/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2007 in CRLA No. 7/1988 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURENDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail, PERMISSION TO FILE VOLUME-II and office report)

Date: 01/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.
M/S P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem', Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Satbir, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered post A.D.
service in addition is allowed as prayed for and it may be served
through the standing counsel.

Dasti

List the matter on 13.11.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar