

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 853 OF 2008, 1662 OF 2007 & 1718 OF
2010

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 1888 & 1889 OF 2015

**(Application for Permission to file additional documents
and Exemption from filing Official Translation in
Criminal Appeal No. 1662 of 2007)**

ATTAR SINGH

... APPLICANT

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The criminal appeal no. 853 of 2008 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.01.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Learned counsel for the parties say that there are two other appeals(Criminal Appeal No. 1662 of 2007 and Criminal Appeal No. 1718 of 2010) arising out of the same impugned judgment.

This appeal may be tagged along with Criminal Appeal No. 1662 of 2007 and Criminal Appeal No. 1718 of 2010."

It is submitted that in compliance of the Court's order quoted above, Criminal Appeal No. 1662 of 2007 and Criminal Appeal No. 1718 of 2010 have been tagged.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 853 OF 2008

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 09.05.2008.

It is submitted that there are two respondents in the matter above mentioned.

It is further submitted that Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on the both the respondents. Both the respondents are represented through Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta and Ms. Binu Tamta,

Advocate respectively.

It is further submitted that Original Records from the Trial Court has been received and the same is available in the Court Room for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1662 OF 2007

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 03.12.2007.

It is submitted that there are two respondents in the matter above mentioned. Respondent No.1/State of Haryana is represented through Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Advocate.

It is further submitted that certificate of service in respect of Respondent No.2 has been received from the High Court, but no one has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the Respondent No.2, so far.

It is further submitted that Trial Court Original Record has been received and the same is available in the Court Room for reference of the Hon'ble Court

It is further submitted that. M/s Parekh & Co. Advocate has on 02.02.2012 filed additional documents with an application for permission to file additional documents (Volume III) and Exemption from filing Official Translation and the same have been registered as Crl.M.P. 1889 and 1888 of 2015. Copy of the same as Volume III has been placed below the appeal paper books.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1718 OF 2010

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 30.08.2010.

It is submitted that there are two respondents in the matter above mentioned and they are represented through M/s R.C. Kaushik, and M/s Parekh & Co.

Advocates.

It is further submitted that common original record has been received in connected Criminal Appeal No. 1662 of 2007.

It is further submitted that since additional documents have not been filed by the counsel for the parties, the matter was listed before the Court of Registrar on 04.9.2012 when the following order was passed:

"Mr. Ramesh Kumar, the ld. Counsel for the appellant confirms that no additional documents are to be filed.

Registry to process the matter for final hearing."

Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete in all the matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 2nd day of February, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3/hk