

ú#

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 853 of 2008

ATTAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1718/2010

AND

CrI.A. No. 1662/2007

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no ground to interfere with the impugned
judgment and order passed by the High Court.

Howeve

we are of the opinion that the appellants should be
sentenced to the period already undergone.

In addition, thereto, they should pay compensation to the
victims.

Accordingly, we direct that Attar Singh will pay
compensation of Rs.50,000/- (Rupees fifty thousa

only) and Surender Kumar will pay compensation

Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only) within

two months. In case, the compensation is not deposited

in the trial court on or before 31 st May, 2015, the

sentence awarded by the High Court shall st

automatically revived.

Subject to the above payment of compensation,

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Meenakshi Kohli

Date: 2015.03.14

06:43:46 IST

Reason:

and

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

[Signed Order is placed on the file]